
Handbell Musicians of America - Area 4 
Board of Directors 

Effective October 1, 2017 

This list is only for Handbell Musicians of America Area 4, National Boards, and National Staff. 

Chair 
Alan Lohr 
18 Bidwell St. 
Taylors, SC 29687 
(864) 238-4639 (cell)
adlohr@charter.net
chair.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Chair Elect 
Steve Coldiron 
2390 Jakin Way 
Suwanee, GA 30024 
(404) 210-3018 (cell)
(770) 535-7354 (work)
sdcoldironster@gmail.com
chairelect.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Past Chair 
Marie M. Loeffler 
12001 Avalon Lake Dr, Apt 306 
Orlando, FL 32828  
(407) 384-0663 (home)
(321) 431-3281 (cell)
Belldancer@aol.com
pastchair.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Secretary 
Jill Jeffers 
P.O. Box 1728 
Irmo, SC 29063 
(803) 622-2835 (cell)
(803) 781-0555 ext. 160 (work)
jcjeffers@jhsbell.com
secretary.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Treasurer 
William J. Murphy 
225 Dalton Court 
Davenport, FL 33897 
(856) 983-9538 (home)
(609) 933-5039 (cell)
wjmurphy80@gmail.com
treasurer.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Membership Chair 
Sally Traylor 
112 Ashling Drive 
LaGrange, GA 30240 
(706) 884-6565 (home)
(706) 302-5812 (cell)
davidsallytraylor@gmail.com
membership.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Communications Chair 
Jeremy Rush 
136 Davis Mill Ct. 
Lawrenceville, GA 30044 
(404) 987-2100 (cell)
handbellking@gmail.com
communications.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Archivist 
Open Position 

Education Chair 
Marcia J. Brantley 
202 Caveson Dr. 
Summerville, SC 
(843) 871-5805 (home)
(843) 729-6275 (cell) (best number)
bellwoman@yahoo.com
education.area4@handbellmusicians.org 
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Handbell Musicians of America - Area 4 
State Chairs 

Effective October 1, 2017 
 

This list is only for Handbell Musicians of America Area 4, National Boards, and National Staff. 
 

 
 

Florida State Chair 
Lynne Homan 

1515 Indiana Ave. 
Palm Harbor, FL 34683 
(727) 784-8709 (home) 
(727) 510-5013 (cell) 

lynnehoman@gmail.com 
fl.area4@handbellmusicians.org  

Georgia State Chair 
Rhonda Freeman 

3850 Redcoat Way 
Johns Creek, GA 30022 
(404) 317-7141 (cell) 

rhofree@aol.com 
ga.area4@handbellmusicians.org 

Ann Stoskopf 
1000 Whitlock Ave., Ste.320-119 

Marietta, GA 30064 
(678) 522-8430 (cell) 
amayesing@msn.com 

South Carolina State Chair 
Pam Spirko 

259 Chickadee Trail 
Easley, SC 29642 

(315) 382-6718 (cell) 
pam.spirko@gmail.com 

sc.area4@handbellmusicians.org 
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